the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate, with the pro-forma financial
effects detailed in paragraphs 2.7.6 to 2.7.9:

Share Purchase
Maximum Number of

Shares to be Purchased

Scenario Out Of Type

Held as
Treasury Shares/
Cancelled

Maximum
Price per

Share (S$)
Number
of Shares

Equivalent
Percentage of
Issued  Shares

(excluding
Treasury
Shares)

1(A) Capital Market Held as Treasury Shares 7.94  49,591,184 4.63%

1(B) Capital Market Cancelled 7.94  49,591,184 4.63%

1(C) Capital Off-Market Held as Treasury Shares 8.32  47,326,202 4.42%

1(D) Capital Off-Market Cancelled 8.32  47,326,202 4.42%

2(A) Retained profits Market Held as Treasury Shares 7.94  41,662,217 3.89%

2(B) Retained profits Market Cancelled 7.94  41,662,217 3.89%

2(C) Retained profits Off-Market Held as Treasury Shares 8.32  39,759,375 3.72%

2(D) Retained profits Off-Market Cancelled 8.32  39,759,375 3.72%

7

		  2.7.6	� Pro-forma financial effects on the Group for scenarios of Share purchases or
acquisitions by the Company out of capital

Per Consolidated
Financial Statements

as at
30 June 2017

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at
30 June 2017 for Scenario per

Paragraph 2.7.5

1(A) 1(B) 1(C) 1(D)

Equity ($’000)

Share Capital  428,031  428,031  34,277  428,031  34,277

Treasury Shares  (12,561)  (406,315)  (12,561)  (406,315)  (12,561)

Cash Flow Hedge Reserve  1,069  1,069  1,069  1,069  1,069

Currency Translation Reserve  2,972  2,972  2,972  2,972  2,972

Securities Clearing Fund Reserve  25,000  25,000  25,000  25,000  25,000

Derivatives Clearing Fund Reserve  34,021  34,021  34,021  34,021  34,021

Share-based Payment Reserve  15,448  15,448  15,448  15,448  15,448

Retained Profits  399,460  399,460  399,460  399,460  399,460

Proposed Dividends  139,093  139,093  139,093  139,093  139,093

Total Equity  1,032,533  638,779  638,779  638,779  638,779

Net Assets ($'000)  1,032,533  638,779  638,779  638,779  638,779

Current Assets ($'000)  1,612,543  1,218,789  1,218,789  1,218,789  1,218,789

Current Liabilities ($'000)  973,396  973,396  973,396  973,396  973,396

Cash and Cash Equivalents ($'000)  796,392  402,638  402,638  402,638  402,638

Number of Shares excluding treasury
shares (‘000)  1,069,949  1,020,357  1,020,357  1,022,622  1,022,622

Weighted Average Number of Shares
for basic Earnings per Share (“EPS”) (‘000)  1,070,443  1,070,307  1,070,307  1,070,314  1,070,314

Weighted Average Number of Shares
for diluted EPS (‘000)  1,073,645  1,073,509  1,073,509  1,073,516  1,073,516

Financial Ratios

Net Assets per Share (cents)  96.5  62.6  62.6  62.5  62.5

Current Ratio (times)  1.7  1.3  1.3  1.3  1.3

Based on reported net profit
attributable to equity holders

Basic EPS (cents)  31.7  31.7  31.7  31.7  31.7

Diluted EPS (cents)  31.6  31.6  31.6  31.6  31.6

Return on Equity (%)  33.6  41.7  41.7  41.7  41.7

8

		  2.7.7	� Pro-forma financial effects on the Company for scenarios of Share purchases or
acquisitions by the Company out of capital

Per Company
Financial Statements

as at
30 June 2017

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at
30 June 2017 for Scenario per

Paragraph 2.7.5

1(A) 1(B) 1(C) 1(D)

Equity ($’000)

Share Capital  428,031  428,031  34,277  428,031  34,277

Treasury Shares  (12,561)  (406,315)  (12,561)  (406,315)  (12,561)

Share-based Payment Reserve  15,448  15,448  15,448  15,448  15,448

Retained Profits  330,798  330,798  330,798  330,798  330,798

Proposed Dividends  139,093  139,093  139,093  139,093  139,093

Total Equity  900,809  507,055  507,055  507,055  507,055

Net Assets ($'000)  900,809  507,055  507,055  507,055  507,055

Current Assets ($'000)  414,751  20,997  20,997  20,997  20,997

Current Liabilities ($'000)  332,650  332,650  332,650  332,650  332,650

Cash and Cash Equivalents ($'000)  393,754 – – – –

Number of Shares excluding treasury
shares (‘000)  1,069,949  1,020,357  1,020,357  1,022,622  1,022,622

Weighted Average Number of Shares
for basic EPS (‘000)  1,070,443  1,070,307  1,070,307  1,070,314  1,070,314

Weighted Average Number of Shares
for diluted EPS (‘000)  1,073,645  1,073,509  1,073,509  1,073,516  1,073,516

Financial Ratios

Net Assets per Share (cents)  84.2  49.7  49.7  49.6  49.6

Current Ratio (times)  1.2  0.1  0.1  0.1  0.1

Based on reported net profit
attributable to equity holders

Basic EPS (cents)  36.2  36.2  36.2  36.2  36.2

Diluted EPS (cents)  36.1  36.1  36.1  36.1  36.1

Return on Equity (%)  45.2  58.6  58.6  58.6  58.6

9

		  2.7.8	� Pro-forma financial effects on the Group for scenarios of Share purchases or
acquisitions by the Company out of retained profits

Per Consolidated
Financial Statements

as at
30 June 2017

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at
30 June 2017 for Scenario per

Paragraph 2.7.5

2(A) 2(B)  2(C)  2(D)

Equity ($’000)

Share Capital  428,031  428,031  428,031  428,031  428,031

Treasury Shares  (12,561)  (343,359)  (12,561)  (343,359)  (12,561)

Cash Flow Hedge Reserve  1,069  1,069  1,069  1,069  1,069

Currency Translation Reserve  2,972  2,972  2,972  2,972  2,972

Securities Clearing Fund Reserve  25,000  25,000  25,000  25,000  25,000

Derivatives Clearing Fund Reserve  34,021  34,021  34,021  34,021  34,021

Share-based Payment Reserve  15,448  15,448  15,448  15,448  15,448

Retained Profits  399,460  399,460  68,662  399,460  68,662

Proposed Dividends  139,093  139,093  139,093  139,093  139,093

Total Equity  1,032,533  701,735  701,735  701,735  701,735

Net Assets ($'000)  1,032,533  701,735  701,735  701,735  701,735

Current Assets ($'000)  1,612,543  1,281,745  1,281,745  1,281,745  1,281,745

Current Liabilities ($'000)  973,396  973,396  973,396  973,396  973,396

Cash and Cash Equivalents ($'000)  796,392  465,594  465,594  465,594  465,594

Number of Shares excluding treasury
shares (‘000)  1,069,949  1,028,286  1,028,286  1,030,189  1,030,189

Weighted Average Number of Shares
for basic Earnings per Share (“EPS”) (‘000)  1,070,443  1,070,329  1,070,329  1,070,334  1,070,334

Weighted Average Number of Shares
for diluted EPS (‘000)  1,073,645  1,073,531  1,073,531  1,073,536  1,073,536

Financial Ratios

Net Assets per Share (cents)  96.5  68.2  68.2  68.1  68.1

Current Ratio (times)  1.7  1.3  1.3  1.3  1.3

Based on reported net profit
attributable to equity holders

Basic EPS (cents)  31.7  31.7  31.7  31.7  31.7

Diluted EPS (cents)  31.6  31.6  31.6  31.6  31.6

Return on Equity (%)  33.6  40.2  40.2  40.2  40.2

10

		  2.7.9	� Pro-forma financial effects on the Company for scenarios of Share purchases or
acquisitions by the Company out of retained profits

Per Company
Financial Statements

as at
30 June 2017

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at
30 June 2017 for Scenario per

Paragraph 2.7.5

2(A) 2(B) 2(C) 2(D)

Equity ($’000)

Share Capital  428,031  428,031  428,031  428,031  428,031

Treasury Shares  (12,561)  (343,359)  (12,561)  (343,359)  (12,561)

Share-based Payment Reserve  15,448  15,448  15,448  15,448  15,448

Retained Profits  330,798  330,798 –  330,798  –

Proposed Dividends  139,093  139,093  139,093  139,093  139,093

Total Equity  900,809  570,011  570,011  570,011  570,011

Net Assets ($'000)  900,809  570,011  570,011  570,011  570,011

Current Assets ($'000)  414,751  83,953  83,953  83,953  83,953

Current Liabilities ($'000)  332,650  332,650  332,650  332,650  332,650

Cash and Cash Equivalents ($'000)  393,754  62,956  62,956  62,956  62,956

Number of Shares excluding treasury
shares (‘000)  1,069,949  1,028,286  1,028,286  1,030,189  1,030,189

Weighted Average Number of Shares
for basic EPS (‘000)  1,070,443  1,070,329  1,070,329  1,070,334  1,070,334

Weighted Average Number of Shares
for diluted EPS (‘000)  1,073,645  1,073,531  1,073,531  1,073,536  1,073,536

Financial Ratios

Net Assets per Share (cents)  84.2  55.4  55.4  55.3  55.3

Current Ratio (times)  1.2  0.3  0.3  0.3  0.3

Based on reported net profit
attributable to equity holders

Basic EPS (cents)  36.2  36.2  36.2  36.2  36.2

Diluted EPS (cents)  36.1  36.1  36.1  36.1  36.1

Return on Equity (%)  45.2  56.0  56.0  56.0  56.0

			�   Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are for illustration
purposes only (based on the aforementioned assumptions). In particular, it
is important to note that the above pro-forma financial analysis is based on the
historical numbers for the financial year ended 30 June 2017, and is not necessarily